

Raleigh County Adult Learning Center Inclement Weather Policy



The Raleigh County Adult Learning Center will open to students at 10:00 am, when Raleigh County Schools are on a two-hour delay.

The Raleigh County Adult Learning Center will be closed to students, when Raleigh County Schools are closed for inclement weather.

Please check for Raleigh County School closings and updates on local radio and television stations.

You may also subscribe to receive email alerts from Raleigh County Board of Education

(https://wvde.state.wv.us/closings/subscribe/county/raleigh)